
ATTACHMENT VI

FY 2013 ADOPTED EXPENDITURES BY FUND

SUMMARY OF NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS
 

Fund Type/Fund

FY 2011

Actual

FY 2012

Adopted 

Budget Plan

FY 2012

Revised

Budget Plan
1

FY 2013

Advertised

Budget Plan

FY 2013

Adopted

Budget Plan

Increase/

(Decrease)

Over Revised

% Increase/

(Decrease)

over Revised

HUMAN SERVICES

G10 Special Revenue Funds

117 Alcohol Safety Action Program $1,732,656 $1,687,300 $1,806,793 $1,825,354 $1,838,826 $32,033 1.77%

NORTHERN VIRGINIA REGIONAL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (NOVARIS)

G70 Agency Funds

703 Northern Virginia Regional Identification System $0 $34,599 $52,687 $34,599 $34,599 ($18,088) (34.33%)

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

H94 Other Housing Funds

940 FCRHA General Operating $2,367,942 $2,516,625 $2,832,448 $3,114,795 $3,136,947 $304,499 10.75%

941 Fairfax County Rental Program 4,622,781 4,667,664 5,110,846 4,892,007 4,918,325 (192,521) (3.77%)

945 Non-County Appropriated Rehabilitation Loan 0 25,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0.00%

946 FCRHA Revolving Development 9,300 0 955,532 0 0 (955,532) (100.00%)

948 FCRHA Private Financing 768,100 720,962 3,017,114 404,733 404,733 (2,612,381) (86.59%)

949 FCRHA Internal Service Fund 3,394,261 3,864,914 3,192,667 3,153,965 3,153,965 (38,702) (1.21%)

950 Housing Partnerships 1,635,512 1,740,147 1,876,392 1,745,322 1,753,865 (122,527) (6.53%)

965 Housing Grants Fund 316,235 0 472,683 0 0 (472,683) (100.00%)

Total Other Housing Funds $13,114,131 $13,535,312 $17,458,682 $13,311,822 $13,368,835 ($4,089,847) (23.43%)

H96 Annual Contribution Contract

966 Section 8 Annual Contribution $49,169,751 $50,911,987 $50,151,624 $50,888,699 $50,924,700 $773,076 1.54%

967 Public Housing Projects Under Management 9,739,608 9,658,684 10,156,692 9,757,729 9,799,772 (356,920) (3.51%)

969 Public Housing Projects Under Modernization 2,106,807 0 2,619,994 0 0 (2,619,994) (100.00%)

Total Annual Contribution Contract $61,016,166 $60,570,671 $62,928,310 $60,646,428 $60,724,472 ($2,203,838) (3.50%)

TOTAL HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT $74,130,297 $74,105,983 $80,386,992 $73,958,250 $74,093,307 ($6,293,685) (7.83%)

37



ATTACHMENT VI

FY 2013 ADOPTED EXPENDITURES BY FUND

SUMMARY OF NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS
 

Fund Type/Fund

FY 2011

Actual

FY 2012

Adopted 

Budget Plan

FY 2012

Revised

Budget Plan
1

FY 2013

Advertised

Budget Plan

FY 2013

Adopted

Budget Plan

Increase/

(Decrease)

Over Revised

% Increase/

(Decrease)

over Revised

FAIRFAX COUNTY PARK AUTHORITY

P17 Special Revenue - Park Authority

170 Park Revenue Fund $38,996,703 $41,244,493 $41,244,493 $41,290,373 $41,428,593 $184,100 0.45%

P37 Capital Projects - Park Authority

371 Park Capital Improvement Fund $10,544,193 $0 $21,118,091 $0 $0 ($21,118,091) (100.00%)

TOTAL FAIRFAX COUNTY PARK AUTHORITY $49,540,896 $41,244,493 $62,362,584 $41,290,373 $41,428,593 ($20,933,991) (33.57%)

TOTAL NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS $125,403,849 $117,072,375 $144,609,056 $117,108,576 $117,395,325 ($27,213,731) (18.82%)

1 The FY 2012 Revised Budget Plan reflects the actions taken by the Board of Supervisors on April 24, 2012 on the FY 2012 Third Quarter Review.  Subsequent out-of-cycle adjustments will be reflected in the FY 2013 Adopted Budget Plan 

volumes. 

38


